

PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUHTORITY REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

PROVISION OF SECURITY GUARDS AT BAHAWALPUR AIRPORT

- 1. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority invites proposals from reputed and experienced service provider / Security Agencies, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department s for Provision of Security Guards at Bahawalpur Airport for 02 years (extendable).
- 2. Firms interested in taking up the assignment, may obtain the RFP of the above function containing detailed terms and conditions etc. from the address given below against a payment of Rs. 2000/- (non-refundable) in shape of a bank draft / payment order favoring CAA or by Cash Depositing in Habib Bank Limited Farid Gate Branch, Bahawalpur, CAA Collection Account as mentioned below:-

COO/Airport Manager Civil Aviation Authority Bahawalpur Airport, Bahawalpur Tel: 062-9255590 A/C No. 01020032512403

- 3. This will be a single stage two envelops process. Bids for above service should be submitted in one packet containing two separate sealed envelopes marked as "Technical Proposal" and "Financial Proposal". The dead line for the submission for proposal / Bid to COO/Airport Manager Bahawalpur Airport is 27-08-2024 at 1200 Hrs (not later than 1200 PM). The Technical proposal / Financial Bid will be opened at 1230 Hrs on the same day.
- 4. The Advertisement is also available on CAA and PPRA Website.

Chief Operating Officer / Airport Manager Civil Aviation Authority Bahawalpur Airport Tel: 0629-9255590